CHANGE ORDER

Distribution:

☑ FBC Engineering

☑ FBC Judge

☑ FBC Purchasing

☑ Contractor

☑ Consultant

FORT BEND COUNTY ENGINEERING

Address:

301 Jackson Street

Richmond, Texas 77469

Phone:

281-633-7500

Web site:

www.FortBendCountyTx.gov

| PROJECT: | CHANGE ORDER N | NUMBER | 3 | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|------------|--|
| PO 206833 University, Winding Waters, Riverstone | DATE | , | 7/19/2023 | |
| on voicity, vinaling vialote, vivoletone | PROJECT NUMBER | ₹ | JN-638 | |
| CONTRACTOR: | BID NO | | 22-014 | |
| Traffic Systems Construction | CONTRACT DATE | .,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | 11/2/2021 | |
| · | | RDER NO | 206833 | |
| The contract is changed as follows: | | | | |
| Add funding for quantity overrun | | | | |
| Not valid until signed by Fort Bend | County and Contractor. | | | |
| The Original (Contract Sum) | | \$ | 714,242.95 | |
| Net change by previously authorized Cha | ange Orders | \$ | 205,515.43 | |
| The (Contract Sum) Prior to this Change | e Order was | \$ | 919,758.38 | |
| The (Contract Sum) will be increase by this Change Order in the amount of | | | 18,350.00 | |
| The new (Contract Sum) including this C | Change Order will be | \$ | 938,108.38 | |
| The Contract Time will be increased of The Date of Substantial Completion as of | y days. | | | |
| | ☐ changed or ✓ unchanged to | • | | |
| | Authorized: | | | |
| J. Stacy Slawinski, P.E. 301 Jackson Richmond, Texas 77469 By: (signature) 0.14/02 | By: All (signature) | Fort Bend County Judge Honorable KP George 301 Jackson St., #719 Richmond, Texas 77469 By: (signature) DATE: 8/8/2023 | | |

TRAFFIC SYSTEMS CONSTRUCTION, INC.

STEVE KASS PH. (281) 337-1926 FAX 1 (281) 337-2968

COUNTY: FORT BEND PROJECT No.: 22-014

LOCATION: UNIVERSITY BOULEVARD

BID DATE: 08/30/2022

CHANGE ORDER 6 QUANTITY OVERUNS REVISED 02/07/2023

BASE UNIT PRICES FOR:

\$18,354.25

| ITEM NO. | DESCRIPTION | UNIT QTY | | UNIT BID | TOTAL | | | | |
|----------|---|---|--------|--|-------------|--|--|--|--|
| | INTERSECTION #1UNIVERSITY BLVD | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2") (BORE) | LF | 220.00 | \$19.25 | \$4,235.00 | | | | |
| 15 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE | LF | 110.00 | \$1.45 | \$159.50 | | | | |
| 16 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSUALTED | LF | 425.00 | \$2.35 | \$998.75 | | | | |
| | INTERSECTION #2LJ PARKWAY AND WINDNIG WATERS | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2") | LF | 150.00 | \$14.50 | \$2,175.00 | | | | |
| 13 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (4") | LF 5.00 | | \$30.50 \$24.55 | \$152.50 | | | | |
| 14 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (4") bore | | 85.00 | | \$2,086.75 | | | | |
| 15 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE | LF | 100.00 | \$1.50 | \$150.00 | | | | |
| 16 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSUALTED | LF | 425.00 | \$2.45 | \$1,041.25 | | | | |
| | INTERSECTION #3LJ PARKWAY AND LAKE RIVERSTONE | | | | | | | | |
| 10 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 80) (2") | LF | 95.00 | \$16.11 | \$1,530.00 | | | | |
| 14 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) BARE | LF | 100.00 | \$1.50 | \$150.00 | | | | |
| 15 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 4) INSUALTED | LF | 425.00 | \$2.45 | \$1,041.25 | | | | |
| 36 | PED POLE ASSEMBLY W/ SCREW ANCHOR | EA | 1.00 | \$4,575.00 | \$4,575.00 | | | | |
| 52 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW) | EΑ | 1.00 | \$25.00 | \$25.00 | | | | |
| 53 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (WORD) | EA | 1,00 | \$30.00 \$30.00 | | | | | |
| | | *************************************** | | A Control of the Cont | \$18,350.00 | | | | |

1

02/08/2023

CERTIFICATE OF INTERESTED PARTIES

FORM **1295**

1 of 1

| _ | Complete Nos. 1 - 4 and 6 if there are interested parties. | | OFFICE USE ONLY | | | | | |
|---|--|---|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--|--|--|
| | Complete Nos. 1, 2, 3, 5, and 6 if there are no interested parties. | | | CERTIFICATION OF FILING | | | | |
| 1 | ame of business entity filing form, and the city, state and country of the business entity's place f business. | | | Certificate Number: 2023-1048971 | | | | |
| | Traffic Systems Construction, Inc. | | | | | | | |
| | Deer Park, TX United States | | | te Filed: /20/2023 | | | | |
| 2 | Name of governmental entity or state agency that is a party to th being filed. | vernmental entity or state agency that is a party to the contract for which the form is | | | | | | |
| | Fort Bend County | | | Date Acknowledged: 08/08/2023 | | | | |
| _ | Provide the identification number used by the governmental enti | ty or state agency to track or i | lentify the | contract, and prov | vide a | | | |
| 3 | description of the services, goods, or other property to be provided | | acitally the | contract, and pro- | riuc u | | | |
| | 22-014 Change Order No. 3 University at Winding Waters | | | | | | | |
| | Change Order No. 3 University at Winding Waters | | | | | | | |
| 4 | | | | Nature of | Nature of interest | | | |
| • | Name of Interested Party City, State, Country (place of bus | | business) | <u> </u> | | | | |
| | | | | Controlling | Intermediary | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | + | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | _ | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| 5 | Check only if there is NO Interested Party. | | | | | | | |
| 6 | UNSWORN DECLARATION | | | | | | | |
| | My name is, and my date of birth is | | | | | | | |
| | my name is, and my date or birth is | | | | | | | |
| | My address is | , | | _, | ,· | | | |
| | (street) | (city) | (state) | (zip code) | (country) | | | |
| | I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct | t. | | | | | | |
| | Executed inCount | v. State of | on the | day of | 20 | | | |
| | Count | ,, 5,, (| uio | uay or(month) | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Cignoture of suthering to | of oa | ing buoiness | | | | |
| | Signature of authorized agent of contracting business entity (Declarant) | | | | | | | |